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Save the Dates: 

Payment Due – January 15, 2022 

Late Fee Charged – January 26, 2022 

Meter Read Date – January 31, 2022 

SHUT OFF DAY – February 1, 2022 

($30.00 Disconnect fee) 

($30.00 Reconnect fee) 

(Habitual Offender Additional $100.00 

Deposit Required) 

**Please see below for assistance info** 

 

 
**Please visit coloradocentre.org for new rates for 2022, they are also available in the 

office** 
 

Winter Sewer calculation period 

The sewer calculation period is from December 1st, 2021 through January 31st, 2022. During this time try to 

conserve as much water as possible to help lower your sewer average for the next year. Monitor your water 

usage at: eyeonwater.com/signup.  

Colorado Centre Metropolitan District will hold monthly Board Meetings at 6:00 pm as follows for 2022: 
 
Thursday, January 27, 2022     Tentative Agenda Items: * 
Thursday, February 24, 2022     1.   Operations-Water, Wastewater, Parks 
Thursday, March 24, 2022     2.   Engineering Report 
Thursday, April 28, 2022     3.   Special Projects 
Thursday, May 26, 2022      4.   Legal Reports 
Thursday, June 23, 2022     5.   Emergency Response Report 
Thursday, July 28, 2022      6.   Review District Finances  
Thursday, August 25, 2022     7.   Approval of payments 
Thursday, September 22, 2022     8.   Budget and audit reviews 
Thursday, October 27, 2022     9.   Rules and Regulations review 
Thursday, November 17, 2022     10. Public and/or customer Hearings 
Thursday, December 08, 2022     11. Executive Session, as needed 
        12. Other 

*Please note agenda items are subject to change based on business needs of the District. 


